Tuesday, February 2, 2021 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

The Board directed Kevin Luetters to bring a contract before the Board concerning the County's relationship with Parkview Animal Hospital Kenneling Services.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to table agenda item#1b. Resolution to approve the inclusion of County property in the Westwood Golf Course Urban Renewal Area.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to set a public hearing for the rezoning of Colfax Tractor, LLC for February 16, February 23, and March 2, 2021 at 9:30 am in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

The Board of Supervisors expressed their support for the establishment of Colfax TIF District known as Lots 12, 13, & 14 of Colfax Original Plat.

The Board of Supervisors expressed their support for the formation of a Central Iowa Economic Development District.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through 02/02/2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 01/26/2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to enter closed session, at the request of HR Director Dennis Simon for an employee evaluation, in accordance with Iowa Code 21.5(i). To evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual's reputation and that individual requests a closed session.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

The Board returned to open session.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, February 2, 2021 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES